100806399

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
party(ies):

AMP Holland B.V.

2. Name and address of receiving

THE WHITAKER CORPORATION 4550 New Linden Hill Road Suite 450 Wilmington, Delaware 19808 U.S.A.

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: July 19, 1995

Execution Date: November 12, 1997

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/981,879

B. Patent No.(s):

Filing Date: December 30, 1997

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jay L. Seitchik, President The Whitaker Corporation 4550 New Linden Hill Road Suite 450 Wilmington, DE 19808

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
- 8. Deposit Account #23-1950

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document: 2

Anton P. Ness

Registration No. 28453 Attorney for Applicant(s)

Phone: (302) 633-2772 Date: August 21, 1998

Docket No. 40394

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between AMP - Holland B.V. (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), and The Whitaker Corporation (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS;

- a) The Assignor has caused to be filed applications for the protection of certain intellectual property rights in the country of Great Britain, which applications have been allocated Patent Application No. 9514799.7 filed the 19th day of July, 1995, Patent Application No. 9600564.0 filed the 11th day of January, 1996, which have been further filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/IB96/00688 filed the 15th day of July, 1996 which are referred to together as Patent Application below, and
- b) The parties have agreed on the assignment of the said Patent Application, the Invention, the subject matter thereof, and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding protection of said Patent Application, said Invention and priority thereof in any country of the world, from the Assignor to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In pursuance of the said agreement for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as Beneficial Owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee ALL THE BENEFIT of the said Patent Application, THE INVENTION, the subject matter thereof, THE RIGHT to apply for corresponding protection in any other country including the benefit of the priority date or dates, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in the same and ALL THE RIGHTS, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES, at the expense of the Assignee, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the said Patent Application, the Invention, and the subject matter thereof.
- 3. The Assignor further UNDERTAKES to the extent that corresponding intellectual property rights shall issue in the name of the Assignee and, in particular, in regard to the said Patent Application or any corresponding application in any other country of the world for which the Assignee may apply, the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law, and will comply with any other matter of thing, and in case of default the Assignor HEREBY APPOINTS the nominee of the Assignee attorney to the Assignor for such purposes.

4. The effective date of this Agreement is the 19th day of July, 1995.

By: Driscoll A Nina
RECORDED: 08/24/1998

Date: PATENT

REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0527